100.70-62:7}:60 82°0L'¥ 102 9k
Keysbury useiog=NO ‘,’1deq seolAleS UOHONISUOY,

B nes mosns o osaisairs sing AB|SBUIY UBBI0Q

18U

‘'sn:
KeysBury usaloq Aq paubis A|

15 U90100=3
a
a

uolieayney=y ‘|eaciddy=vy,,

'Xe) S8|es aAes 0] pieog |00YIS BU} Ag Swal 858U Jo aseydund JoauIp JO JNSal By} SJe ‘UoEDIEl 10} (Br0gR PayIUSPL,) Siapio 9BUBYD BYL 110N

65°'G96°L LS *SONIAVS XVL NI V101 (22°292'V619)
aueqo s\ e/q/p
oul "SIl DA 0}
"Josloud ay) 1oy $Js00 [ENJOE BY) J0aal 1S8.81U| Ul 10SS300NS
0] sjewysa |ojuod sy} Buisiaes Ag Alddng gH o) 61 # pue apsesp|0 se Auedwo) HIOMaYG
o J00°0$ 0} L# 0D @seyaind [eliajew Jos.1p jeulblio ay) jo uonelouosey| L2 +96'68L' 2§ 82 185't$ EPE8E'L8L'LS 02 Buiping sueqpo - PlIingay jooyos ybiH aoiusp
UOI}ONIISUOD
Juononnsuo) wapue] M3N PUE UOljBAOUDY
Y |65°G96°LLS (seunpay WyBI| [eOLROBIR) BIOSBIES 03D ‘OdA| 89°8Ftr'ELs' 228 |(0sessiolze) 8% L00'vZ. L2 ve | eqp ‘ouj ‘sehey ' - looyog ybiH eloseleg
uonoNIISUOY)
Juonongsuog wepue | M8 PUE UOIIBAOUSY
| roo.ow ‘woonyealq Jayoes) ojul woos woddns yos) peAuod| 8y 200%22 228 |95°Z58'9% ZEYSLLLL LTS £¢ | eap ou| ‘sakey r'd - 100y2S YbIH ejoseles
‘|LDS 0} paAow (uononnsuon) uswaoe|day
sem jeuyy Adoueo sy Jo uolie|elsul ay) apnjoul o) 8dods jo abueyd a|qenod souaiogby
Y [00°0% € AqQ pasneo sem 9SB.0UI BY | "JS00 0BUOD [Buy Bjioucoay| GZ'686'7. 1S 2 206'7$ 10°/80°0LL$ L “ou| 'Ymg "4 uor |00Y2S 3|PPIA USOIUDN
SUOHIBACUDY
"2U| ‘UoNoNIISUOD Woonsay 'J 'd - [00Yog
H j00°0% 1802 JoBAJUOD |eul Bl10u0daY| 00'LZE' L8S (00°6¥G$) 00998°L8% € UHWS "Y SHIIAA Areyuswal3 Jevjoog '3 ewwg
ONILIIN AUVOL8 TO0HDS 4 FQN.-.V__.__. | 3HL LV NOILYDIHILYH HO/ANY TYAOYddY HO4 GIINISTHd SHIAHO IONVYHD SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AYVWWNS
- 1INNOWY
i3 (Peyoele @as) NOILYNY1dX3 LR IONVHD LOVYINOD [#0D| HOLOVHLINOD 103royd
XVL1 S3vs a3sIA3Y ININNND

SYIAHO IONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Emma E. Booker Elementary School P. E. Restroom Renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

BOARD DATE:
November 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($545.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($545.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($545.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

§ ‘* 2 SA RA 80 ’A DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith

g Department, ou=Business, DN: CaliS,
) b . 4 > . e [E=mark smith@sarasolacountyschools. nent.
'é‘s‘,i COUNTY SCHQOQ! § email=emest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Mark D. Smlth O-Sarasola Counly School Board,

Date: 2014.10.16 14:14:50 -04'00' g.::a::léw;: Senvces Departmant,

Daty: 2014.10.16 17:26:04-04'00

SUBMITTED BY:

Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($545.00) |




%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: []
Emma E. Booker E]emeiitaxy School - DATE: October 8, 2014 .
P.E. Restroom Renovations. ARCHITECT: [
2350 Dr. Martin Luther ng Way CONTRACTOR: [
" Sarasota, Florida 34234 : FIELD:[]
T0 CONTRACTOR OVame and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: i
Willis A: Smith Construction, Iric, CONTRACT DATE: March 20, 2014 OTHER: []
5001 [alccwood Ranch Blvd. N.

Sarasota, Florida 34240 : CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS :'CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Contract Reconcile

13 COR 03 - Contract Reconclie

The original Contract Sum was $ 75,992.00
The net change by previously autharized Change Orders $ 5,874.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 81,866.00
The Contract Sum will:-be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of § 545.00
. The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 81,321.00

Thc ‘Contract Time wx!l be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substanual Completion as of t.he date of this Change Order therefore is August 11, 2014

NOTE This Changc Order does not msluae changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
‘been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor in whlch case a Changé Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TI‘IE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Cionstruction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N 1960 Landings Blvd.
55‘ 7] Zé‘f}cu-m‘ )@nxd/ Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
- ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS L
; I‘L’l - — A 4 T e i - e
B (Slgiamm BY . -~ ': = :rll’p;ﬂﬂ 10. 1ﬁ 10:47 00-04°00° BY 6igﬂa’lure)
Patrick Daley Mark D. Smith
MJ{J%(’/ ﬁﬂ ‘7 G717 ] Project Manager Director Construction Services
H)ped name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
/3 /)
DATB" % DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNNG This AlA*
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 07:38:02 on 10/01/2014 under Order No.9386981779_1 which expires on 12/16/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1783575107)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Mcintosh Middle School AgriScience Portable Replacement Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

BOARD DATE:
November 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost. The increase was caused by a change of scope to
include the installation of the canopy that was moved from SCTI. Mcintosh Middle
School stated that they have and would provide these funds to cover the costs.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,902.24
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $4,902.24
TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,902.24
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 2.741%

et buTet
DN cn=Emest F. DuBose ll, o=Construction

@ 3 S A R A S 0 TA Services Depanmem ou=Business,

COUNTY SCHOOLS n stacountyschools.ne
t.c—US

SUBMITTED BY:

Ernest F. DuBose II, Pro;ect Ma‘n‘a"u::;é‘rm

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($4,902.24) |




Change Order

& AIA Document G701"

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Mclntosh Ag Portable Constructi ATE: 10-15-

701 South ]V%clntos}l: Road etion . e ARCHITECT. [
Sarasota, Florida 34232 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Reconcile the job costs per the attached Change Order Request #1

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

$
$
$
$
$

170,087.01

0.00

170,087.01

4,902.24

174,989.25

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2221 B8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240
ADDRESS ADDRESS . 5.'2.-"‘35 R ADDRESS B s
A i, Mark D. Smith gsmcnizes..
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Be e BY (Signature)
Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internstional Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 14:36:00 on 10/15/2014 under Order No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1112234361)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 33
BOARD DATE: November 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Convert Tech Support Room into Teacher breakroom.

Reason for Change: Due to space constraints, no teacher break room was designed into Building #4. At
the request of the School, Tech Support personnel have been relocated and this
room will be converted into a break room.

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,852.56
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,852.56
TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,852.56
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $139,839.52

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

. DN: C=US, E=Paul Pilcher@sarasotacountyschools.net,
P a u I J P I t h ©O="School Board of Sarasota County, FL",
SUBM [TTED BY . OU=Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher
> Date: 2014.10.02 08:37:50-04'00°

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\110414_CO#33unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph |l

1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference Change Reguest Number 39

39 B4 Break Room

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 33

Date: 9/16/2014

Architect's Project:

$6,852.56

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00

(4,205,845.08)
27,717,154.92
6,852.56
$27,724,007.48

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704
Stephen
= Johnson, AlA

( 2014.10.02
08:04:51 -04'00'

Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

C. Nathan Renner
cn=C. Nathan Renner,
o=Tandem Construction, ou,

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER
1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231
Dl s P . iche
Paul J. Pitcher savsssmmrstmma"

Services Depariment. CN=Paul J. Pilcher
Date: -

‘émail=nathan.renner@tande
mconstruction.com, c=US
2014.09.25 07:28:18 -04'00'

1o

(Signature)

For Mark D. Smith

By

By

By
10/02/2014

Date

Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 34
BOARD DATE: November 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of electrical light fixtures from CED Sarasota.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $11,965.59 will be realized
on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $210,558.80
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $210,558.80
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $210,558.80
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $258,645.27
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
- o
SUBMITTED BY' Pau | J i P Itch er giit.;c.::mslructian Services Department. CN=Paul J.
= Ttz 2R it b B e

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21100214_CO#34unsigned



TA N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

CONSTRUCTION Ph : (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: N Change Order: 34
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il Date: 9/25/2014
1000 S School Ave . .
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP: CED Sarasota
52 DMP - NCN Electric - CED Sarasota $(210,558.80)

CED Sarasota PO-  $ 198,593.21
Sales Tax Savings- $ 11,965.59

The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (4,198,992.52)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 27,724,007.48
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (210,558.80)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $27,513,448.68

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
€. Nathan Renner ‘ o G ESFend hongamsosoniyschoss na.
. Stephen Johnson, cn=C. Nathan Renner, PaUI J " PltCher g'mi';‘.l;ﬂf"é;’."‘?:;‘jf‘?’:;ﬁ-%”'c""mm

- AlA e=Tandem Construction, ou, AR+ 1002 030140 S
{ email=nathan.renner@tande  (Signature)

2014.09.29 mconstruction.com, c=US

14:43:42 -04'00' 2014,09.29 11:24208 -0400° For Mark D. Smith

3 B B
y y Y 10/02/2014

Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY (20)

BOARD DATE:
November 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

This change order reflects the reconciliation of the original direct material purchase
Change Orders #1 to Oldcastle and #19 to HD Supply by revising the Control
Estimate to reflect the actual costs for the project.

This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2
of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of
Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum
Price dated March 16, 2010.

The cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of $4,581.28 as indicated on the
change order attachments. This change order offsets the previous deductive
change order for materials that will not be purchased from this vendor. This
change will not affect the overall project budget

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,581.28
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $4,581.28
TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,581.28
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 5.47%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $6,970.00 0.092%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard ianad by Mark D, Sith
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SC5B, ou=CSD, DN: C=US. N
Sue Bo uffa rd :l;::igs::dnsouffard@sarasoiacountyscho Mark D- Smith a%&m'mm
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2014.10.13 09:44:11 -04'00° SRS 10w 1130150000
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =

L:\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Site Improvements\CO 20 DPO Recon



§:@E"Z/‘QAIIA Document G701" - 2001

: Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER [
+. Venlce High Schoal - Rebuild Site ImprovemggiTE: 10/6/2014 ARCHITECT 1
271 Bahama Street, Venice Florida 34285 ; CT NUMBER: 21007-2 0
3 CONTRACTOR'S PROJE T NUMBER: 21007 754470000NTRACT0R O
- TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
“ Gilbane Building C%p_any as suwessor)ln interest 5 09201271 'FIELD O
to W.G. Mills, Inc db/a Mills/Glibane CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2010
8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 100 OTHER I
Bradenton, FL 34202 CONTRACT FOR: Site Improvements

The Contract is c_hahged as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
Revise pay application (control estimates) per Exhibit Nos. 1 & 2 which reflects all adjustments for DPO Recongiliation as attached

dated10-1-14. -

The original (ConfXBaHRPeGuaranteed Maximum Price) was $

: e 750410200
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (412,718.57)
7,181,383.43

The (Commuémmeed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was

The ('C.Qﬁmmuaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dsssoasegkfunchangsdix
i 'by"fh'is‘Change Order in the amount of : $ . 4.581.28 ,QO‘Q,
The néw (Contrantx®oog Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe ~ § -

The Contract Time will be (inareasedkdecoupsadp(unchanged) by 0 ( y ,) déys.

The (jate of Substan_tia] Completion as of the date of this Ch:ange Order, therefore, is

- NOTE; This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
“that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ovwner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Gllbane Building Company as successor in

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

677 N. Washinglon Blvd.,
Sarasota, FL 34236

CON "
8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 100
Bradenton, FL 34202

OWNERTF%m name)
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road

 ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS 2 B o
.‘ Ly D'iJg\‘t:;\:SIgnedbyJamesH y, D mi h%ﬁmm”“
Vot o b i (5 1 ok o L Mark S S 3 S e e
.. BY-(Signature) : ' BY (Signature) BY (Signature) -
Jim Robison Tim Hensey " Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
' October 7, 2014
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ©® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by LS, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any poriion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To repori copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mall



